502282101 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASKARI BADRE-ALAM	03/31/2011
DAVID BOSWELL	03/18/2011
DONALD MORRIS	03/30/2011
WAYNE WINZENZ	03/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LORD CORPORATION
Street Address:	111 LORD DRIVE
City:	CARY
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13273341
Application Number:	61251412
Application Number:	61433070
PCT Number:	US2011056246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9194695226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: shannon.ralich@lord.com
Correspondent Name: LORD CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 111 LORD DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3793

PATENT

REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0237

*H \$160 00 13273

ard G. Miller
=

PATENT REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0238

Atly, Docket No. P7284US01/IR3793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Askari Badre-Alam, David Boswell, Donald Morris, and Wayne Winzenz,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented and are the owners of an invention

entitled "AIRCRAFT PROPELLER BALANCING SYSTEM," said invention being fully set

forth and described in the United States non-provisional patent application serial number

12/925,138, filed October 14, 2010, which has been prepared in connection with said invention;

WHEREAS, LORD CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 111 Lord

Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of

acquiring said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters

Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, we have sold and by

these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said assignce, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to

any and all non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions

thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries or reissues

and reexaminations thereof which may be granted thereof or thereon, for the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said

application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to

be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby covenant and agree that, at the same time of execution and delivery of these

presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have

the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree and bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns,

promptly to communicate to said assignee and its representatives any facts known to us relating

to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0239

execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Askari Badre-Alam

3/31/2011

Notarial Certificate

State of North Carolina.

County of Wake

KAREN A GASPAR, a Notary Public for <u>ukke</u> County, do hereby certify that Askari Badre-Alam personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 3st day of march, 2011.

Notary Public

My commission expires 01/14/2015.

Signatures Continued on Following Page...

Notory Public
Wake County
Wake County
O1/14/2015

MY CAROLINIA

David Bosene (1	3/18/11
David Boswell	Date
Ì	Notarial Certificate
State of North Carolina County of Wake	: : ss. :
I, And rew J Spaces, North Carolina, do hereby certification and acknowledged the due execution	a Notary Public for <u>Uake</u> County, y that David Boswell personally appeared before me this on of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this	the March, 2011.
Motary Public J Span	
My commission expires $\frac{9/16/2}{2}$	My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2015
**************	*************
Donald Morris	Date
N	otarial Certificate
State of	:
County of	: ss. :
I,, do hereby certify day and acknowledged the due execution	Notary Public for County, that Donald Morris personally appeared before me this of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	ne day of, 2011.
Notary Dublic	
Notary Public	
My commission expires	- <u></u> -

Page 3 of 4

David Boswell	Date	
	Notarial Certificate	
State of	:	
County of	; SS.	
I,, do hereby certical day and acknowledged the due execution	a Notary Public fy that David Boswe on of the foregoing in	e for County, Il personally appeared before me this strument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this	the day of	, 2011.
Notary Public		•
My commission expires		· .
**************	•	**************************************
Donald Morris	<u>3 ~30~</u> Date	
	otarial Certificate	·
State of NOTA Carrina County of Wake	: : ss.	
See and disputitor	that Donald Morris of the foregoing inst	personally appeared before me this rument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this th	ne 30 Rday of	larch .2011.
Notary Public My commission expires 01/14/20		Notary Public Wake County My Commission Expires 01/14/2016
		WINNERS CAROLINIA

PATENT REEL: 030065 FRAME: 0242

Wayne Winzenz	3/31/11 Date
Notarial Ce	rtificate
State of North Carolina: State of Warke: ss.	
I, KAREN A GASPAR, a Notary day and acknowledged the due execution of the fore	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 3/8 day	y of, 2011.
Notary Public My commission expires 0/1/4/2015.	Notary Public Wake County My Commission Expires 01/14/2016